
CADET CIRCUIT "CIUDAD DE SEGOVIA"
WOMEN SABRE

SEGOVIA
10 ENERO 2026

Countries (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 15 countries)
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name flag full name availabl

BEL 1
BUL 3
CZE 1
ESP 35
FRA 20
GBR 11
GER 2
GRE 6
HUN 14
ITA 20
PER 1
POR 3
SGP 10
SRB 1
TUR 18
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CADET CIRCUIT "CIUDAD DE SEGOVIA"
WOMEN SABRE

SEGOVIA
10 ENERO 2026

Fencers (present, ordered by initial ranks - 143 fencers)
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i.r. number name and first name country flag

1 1 GADZHEVA Ralitsa BUL
2 7 SENOGLU Irmak TUR
3 8 SEZILLE Hui Xin GBR
4 12 TORRE Anna ITA
5 18 KOMJATHY Boglarka HUN
6 19 REALE Matilde ITA
7 21 RACZ Brigitta HUN
8 22 MORELLO Bianca ITA
9 23 FUSETTI Vittoria ITA

10 24 BACSKAY Kincso HUN
11 25 FUSETTI Diletta ITA
12 27 BIGAGLI Ginevra ITA
13 28 COLELLA Eleonora ITA
14 31 ELUSTU Isil Betul TUR
15 36 UBIPARIP Irina SRB
16 38 BILOTTI Rosa Caterin ITA
17 39 DECSI Linda HUN
18 40 BUENZA Leonilda ITA
19 41 CIMINO Ginevra ITA
20 42 KUREK Berra TUR
21 43 OZGONUL Duru Ayse TUR
22 45 ALBERT Stella GER
23 56 IACOLARE Giulia ITA
24 59 SHIMMIN Clara GBR
25 60 VINCI Greta ITA
26 62 DEAK-MOLNAR Dor HUN
27 63 KOCAK Elif Cinar TUR
28 64 HRISTOVA Dora BUL
29 68 BERRY Emily GBR
30 70 MCDOUGALL Alicia GBR
31 71 AZIZ-PICARDET Eva GBR
32 72 SANTI Anna ITA
34 77 YILDIZ Lotus Mina TUR
35 78 APOSTOLOVA Marin BUL
36 82 HUGHES Hannah GBR
37 85 HANTI Lili HUN
38 87 BERECZ Dora HUN
39 89 BIROCZI Nora Margit HUN
40 91 KOH Sarah Ya Qi SGP
41 94 GUNDOGAN Hayat TUR
42 100 HUANG Jiyun SGP
43 102 DUDAS-GYORKI Rek HUN
44 103 HIGUERA LOPEZ Ine ESP
45 104 MARTINI Nicole ITA
46 109 RUS Timea GER
47 112 PERSONI Aurelie Bia ITA
48 113 LUCAS Lilou FRA
49 116 BAYRAK Irem Melek TUR
50 118 SZEPESI Emilia HUN

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2026-01-11 11:01  - FE_FIE_0001 - Page 2



CADET CIRCUIT "CIUDAD DE SEGOVIA"
WOMEN SABRE

SEGOVIA
10 ENERO 2026

Fencers (present, ordered by initial ranks - 143 fencers)
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i.r. number name and first name country flag

51 120 FEREDAY Emily GBR
52 125 PRUCHOVA Anezka CZE
53 129 WU Evanna SGP
54 131 JATIVA PLAZA Aleja ESP
55 132 KABELIS Karolina GBR
56 133 KRUCHINA Lilla HUN
57 137 YAP Kristyn SGP
58 139 CAPPOEN Ismerie FRA
59 140 CHOI Maiya GBR
60 147 LIVANOU Victoria Ca GRE
61 148 GOMEZ DAMAS Clar ESP
62 150 ZACCHIA Nina FRA
63 151 PARAMO PENA Gade ESP
64 152 RAYER Charlotte FRA
65 153 PETROVSZKI Anna Z HUN
66 154 TENAILLEAU Charlot FRA
67 159 MARTELLA Angela ESP
68 163 ROMFA Dora HUN
69 170 MARTI PRADA Viole ESP
70 174 LOBATO RODRIGUE ESP
71 177 COLINET Apolline FRA
72 179 ZIKA Ourania GRE
73 180 HUANG Jiwon SGP
74 185 CANTINI Mia ITA
75 186 YILDIRIM Elif Derin TUR
76 187 SALMAN Defne TUR
77 188 LOPEZ MARTINEZ C ESP
78 190 VERLEY Clemence FRA
79 194 KABAKCI Ayse TUR
80 195 MENANT-RENARD FRA
81 196 WONG Leah Li Wern SGP
82 199 SANAHUJA DE LA T ESP
83 200 EFE Derin TUR
84 202 COLE Daisy GBR
85 203 ZAGYAPAN Maya TUR
86 212 FIMIANI Camilla Noa ITA
87 219 MONTALS Lyla FRA
88 223 ALBERTINI Celeste FRA
89 228 SELLES BARQUERO ESP
90 229 GONZALEZ CASARE ESP
91 232 JIMENO MORA Carla ESP
92 232 DIVET Yse FRA
93 239 PACHECO Maria POR
94 240 GULERER Ilayda Lind TUR
95 241 PUGNO Chiara ITA
96 250 DAY Phoebe GBR
97 251 MEGE Agathe FRA
98 255 BLOUET LERAN Jose FRA
99 260 RIOS OLARIA Lucia ESP
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CADET CIRCUIT "CIUDAD DE SEGOVIA"
WOMEN SABRE

SEGOVIA
10 ENERO 2026

Fencers (present, ordered by initial ranks - 143 fencers)
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i.r. number name and first name country flag

100 268 GONZALEZ DE HER ESP
101 275 DI PROSPERO Alice ITA
102 279 VARRO Dorottya HUN
103 281 MERLI Sara ITA
104 287 KOAY Celeste Yee Jia SGP
105 292 ASIMAKOPOULOU F GRE
106 296 BRUGERE Lou FRA
107 315 CHEW Pang Rae Yan SGP
108 318 HERNANDEZ GONZ ESP
109 323 KEK Ashley SGP
110 326 PIQUE OCCELLI Illar ESP
111 328 DEL RIO MORENO C ESP
112 331 GUNGOR Melis TUR
113 333 MUNIZ AMO Marina ESP
114 333 CAYRAT Margaux FRA
115 339 GARCIA ALBERCA ESP
116 341 MUNRO DIAZ Ines ESP
117 345 AKSU Mihrimah TUR
118 371 DEMIRKAZIK Ipek N TUR
119 371 RIGON Garance FRA
120 375 SANCHEZ CORBELL ESP
121 389 RENJARD Esther FRA
122 418 DOSA PODAR Noelia ESP
124 439 VIGGRIA Juliette BEL
125 460 SANCHEZ COBELLA ESP
126 481 SANCHEZ CORBELL ESP
127 483 TOPCU Pelin TUR
128 PRADO DEL ESTAL ESP
129 DANARD BELLANG FRA
130 PINAZO TORMO Ang ESP
131 GOMEZ PEREZ Claud ESP
132 KALLIANIOTI Marin GRE
133 KUO Ava POR
134 PIOLOT Mila FRA
135 ARRIET ARRAZOLA ESP
136 CUNHA Leonor POR
137 LOPEZ VILLAVERD ESP
138 PAYROUX Chelsy FRA
139 CHRYSOSTOMIDI S GRE
140 VENTIMIGLIA Laura ESP
141 REDHEAD Rafaella PER
142 GALLEGO AGUSTI ESP
143 CUBELA MORILLO ESP
144 TABERNA RAMON ESP
145 CADINU SANCHEZ ESP

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2026-01-11 11:01  - FE_FIE_0001 - Page 4



CADET CIRCUIT "CIUDAD DE SEGOVIA"
WOMEN SABRE

SEGOVIA
10 ENERO 2026

Statistics
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Overall number of participants: 143
Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 14

Number of participants of Asia: 27
Number of participants of Europ: 115
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CADET CIRCUIT "CIUDAD DE SEGOVIA"
WOMEN SABRE

SEGOVIA
10 ENERO 2026

Formula of the competition

page 1/1

145 fencers

1 poules: round

145 fencers
21 poules (19 poules of 7, 2 poules of 6)
Separation by : countries
116 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 116 fencers

Direct tableau
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CADET CIRCUIT "CIUDAD DE SEGOVIA"
WOMEN SABRE

SEGOVIA
10 ENERO 2026

Poules, round No 1

page 1/6

Poule No 1    14:15    Piste 1
Referee: FERNANDEZ Daniel  ESP, ERDOL Fatih  TUR

V/M ind. HS rank
PRADO DEL ESTAL M ESP  0  0  4  1  0  0 0.000 -25 5 7
FIMIANI Camilla Noa ITA  V  V  V  4  3  2 0.500 6 24 4
DUDAS-GYORKI Reka HUN  V  2  V  2  V  V 0.667 4 24 2
SANCHEZ CORBELLA ESP  V  1  3  0  V  0 0.333 -12 14 6
GADZHEVA Ralitsa BUL  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 15 30 1
GUNDOGAN Hayat TUR  V  V  3  2  4  V 0.500 5 24 5
MONTALS Lyla FRA  V  V  4  V  4  1 0.500 7 24 3

Poule No 2    14:15    Piste 2
Referee: VOROS Balint  HUN

V/M ind. HS rank
SANCHEZ CORBELLA ESP  V  0  2  4  0  4 0.167 -14 15 7
COLE Daisy GBR  4  3  2  3  3  V 0.167 -8 20 5
ALBERTINI Celeste FRA  V  V  V  3  2  V 0.667 5 25 3
HIGUERA LOPEZ Ines ESP  V  V  4  V  V  V 0.833 13 29 2
HUANG Jiyun SGP  V  V  V  1  1  V 0.667 -1 22 4
SENOGLU Irmak TUR  V  V  V  4  V  V 0.833 15 29 1
KALLIANIOTI Marina GRE  V  3  3  2  3  3 0.167 -10 19 6

Poule No 3    14:15    Piste 3
Referee: SALVAT Adrien  FRA

V/M ind. HS rank
SANCHEZ COBELLA ESP  1  1  V  0  2  V 0.333 -9 14 5
MARTINI Nicole ITA  V  4  V  4  V  V 0.667 9 28 2
BIROCZI Nora Margit HUN  V  V  V  1  4  V 0.667 8 25 3
SANAHUJA DE LA TO ESP  2  2  1  0  1  0 0.000 -24 6 7
SEZILLE Hui Xin GBR  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 24 30 1
EFE Derin TUR  V  3  V  V  1  V 0.667 3 24 4
DANARD BELLANGE FRA  1  3  1  V  0  4 0.167 -11 14 6

Poule No 4    14:15    Piste 4
Referee: GRAS Aurelien  FRA, HERRANZ Carlos  ESP

V/M ind. HS rank
MUNRO DIAZ Ines ESP  4  0  V  V  1  1 0.333 -9 16 6
ZAGYAPAN Maya TUR  V  3  V  3  4  V 0.500 0 25 4
TORRE Anna ITA  V  V  V  3  V  V 0.833 14 28 1
PINAZO TORMO Angel ESP  1  2  2  2  2  0 0.000 -21 9 7
WONG Leah Li Wern SGP  4  V  V  V  2  2 0.500 0 23 5
BERECZ Dora HUN  V  V  0  V  V  V 0.833 9 25 2
RUS Timea GER  V  4  4  V  V  2 0.500 7 25 3

V/M = victories/matches     ind. = indicator = hits scored - hits received     HS = hits scored
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CADET CIRCUIT "CIUDAD DE SEGOVIA"
WOMEN SABRE

SEGOVIA
10 ENERO 2026

Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 5    14:15    Piste 5
Referee: PEARSON Alex  GBR

V/M ind. HS rank
GOMEZ PEREZ Claudia ESP  0  0  2  1  0  V 0.167 -21 8 7
MENANT-RENARD Le FRA  V  V  V  3  0  V 0.667 9 23 2
KOMJATHY Boglarka HUN  V  3  V  V  3  4 0.500 6 25 4
SELLES BARQUERO B ESP  V  1  1  0  1  1 0.167 -18 9 6
KOH Sarah Ya Qi SGP  V  V  3  V  1  V 0.667 6 24 3
PERSONI Aurelie Bianc ITA  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 25 30 1
DEMIRKAZIK Ipek Naz TUR  4  0  V  V  4  0 0.333 -7 18 5

Poule No 6    14:15    Piste 6
Referee: SCHUSTER Vencel  HUN

V/M ind. HS rank
GONZALEZ CASARES ESP  1  0  2  1  2  4 0.000 -20 10 7
KABAKCI Ayse TUR  V  1  V  0  V  V 0.667 4 21 4
REALE Matilde ITA  V  V  4  V  V  V 0.833 21 29 1
VIGGRIA Juliette BEL  V  2  V  2  4  V 0.500 -2 23 5
LUCAS Lilou FRA  V  V  0  V  0  V 0.667 5 20 3
HANTI Lili HUN  V  3  2  V  V  V 0.667 5 25 2
KUO Ava POR  V  1  0  4  2  4 0.167 -13 16 6

Poule No 7    14:15    Piste 7
Referee: PELET Luna  SUI

V/M ind. HS rank
ARRIET ARRAZOLA L ESP  0  2  3  0  0  2 0.000 -23 7 7
RACZ Brigitta HUN  V  4  V  V  V  V 0.833 22 29 1
RENJARD Esther FRA  V  V  V  2  V  3 0.667 4 25 3
JIMENO MORA Carla ESP  V  0  1  2  2  2 0.167 -16 12 6
CANTINI Mia ITA  V  1  V  V  V  V 0.833 14 26 2
BAYRAK Irem Melek TUR  V  1  4  V  2  1 0.333 -4 18 5
HUGHES Hannah GBR  V  0  V  V  1  V 0.667 3 21 4

Poule No 8    14:15    Piste 8
Referee: SAHIN Yalin  GBR

V/M ind. HS rank
MORELLO Bianca ITA  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 30 1
GARCIA ALBERCA Vi ESP  3  2  3  V  V  0 0.333 -10 18 6
VERLEY Clemence FRA  2  V  V  V  1  V 0.667 8 23 2
PACHECO Maria POR  3  V  2  V  4  4 0.333 -4 23 4
TOPCU Pelin TUR  3  4  1  4  V  2 0.167 -6 19 7
APOSTOLOVA Marina BUL  1  4  V  V  0  1 0.333 -9 16 5
SZEPESI Emilia HUN  0  V  0  V  V  V 0.667 3 20 3

V/M = victories/matches     ind. = indicator = hits scored - hits received     HS = hits scored
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CADET CIRCUIT "CIUDAD DE SEGOVIA"
WOMEN SABRE

SEGOVIA
10 ENERO 2026

Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 9    15:15    Piste 1
Referee: VOROS Balint  HUN, CAMINITI Filippo  ITA

V/M ind. HS rank
FUSETTI Vittoria ITA  V  V  3  V  V 0.800 11 23 1
FEREDAY Emily GBR  2  V  V  V  V 0.800 4 22 2
LOPEZ MARTINEZ Cri ESP  2  4  V  V  1 0.400 -4 17 5
YILDIZ Lotus Mina TUR  V  3  4  V  3 0.400 2 20 4
CUNHA Leonor POR  2  3  2  0  2 0.000 -16 9 6
DIVET Yse FRA  1  3  V  V  V 0.600 3 19 3

Poule No 10    15:15    Piste 2
Referee: PELET Luna  SUI, SALVAT Adrien  FRA

V/M ind. HS rank
PRUCHOVA Anezka CZE  V  3  V  4  V  V 0.667 11 27 3
DAY Phoebe GBR  0  1  1  3  V  3 0.167 -15 13 6
BACSKAY Kincso HUN  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 15 30 1
SANTI Anna ITA  2  V  3  1  V  V 0.500 0 21 4
SALMAN Defne TUR  V  V  4  V  V  V 0.833 13 29 2
MUNIZ AMO Marina ESP  3  3  2  2  1  4 0.000 -15 15 7
PIOLOT Mila FRA  1  V  2  3  2  V 0.333 -9 18 5

Poule No 11    15:15    Piste 3
Referee: SAHIN Yalin  GBR, HERRANZ Carlos  ESP

V/M ind. HS rank
LOPEZ VILLAVERDE ESP  0  V  3  0  3 0.200 -13 11 5
WU Evanna SGP  V  V  2  0  2 0.400 -3 14 4
DEL RIO MORENO Car ESP  4  2  1  0  4 0.000 -14 11 6
YILDIRIM Elif Derin TUR  V  V  V  4  V 0.800 12 24 2
FUSETTI Diletta ITA  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 25 1
MEGE Agathe FRA  V  V  V  1  4 0.600 1 20 3

Poule No 12    15:15    Piste 4
Referee: PETRUCZ Mirko  HUN, FERNANDEZ Daniel  ESP

V/M ind. HS rank
GULERER Ilayda Linda TUR  V  0  2  1  3  3 0.167 -11 14 6
CHRYSOSTOMIDI Sofi GRE  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000 -30 0 7
BIGAGLI Ginevra ITA  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 30 1
JATIVA PLAZA Alejan ESP  V  V  1  3  V  V 0.667 6 24 3
AZIZ-PICARDET Eva GBR  V  V  4  V  V  V 0.833 17 29 2
HUANG Jiwon SGP  V  V  3  3  2  V 0.500 3 23 4
RIGON Garance FRA  V  V  4  3  1  2 0.333 -3 20 5

Poule No 13    15:15    Piste 5
Referee: ATAER Emir Fikret  TUR, DURUL Mehmet Erdem  TUR

V/M ind. HS rank
VENTIMIGLIA Laura ESP  2  1  V  4  1  2 0.167 -13 15 6
MCDOUGALL Alicia GBR  V  1  V  V  3  V 0.667 3 24 4
COLELLA Eleonora ITA  V  V  V  V  2  V 0.833 17 27 1
PIQUE OCCELLI Illari ESP  3  1  1  0  1  2 0.000 -22 8 7
ZIKA Ourania GRE  V  4  1  V  V  V 0.667 6 25 3
KRUCHINA Lilla HUN  V  V  V  V  1  V 0.833 10 26 2
BLOUET LERAN Josep FRA  V  4  1  V  4  4 0.333 -1 23 5

V/M = victories/matches     ind. = indicator = hits scored - hits received     HS = hits scored
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CADET CIRCUIT "CIUDAD DE SEGOVIA"
WOMEN SABRE

SEGOVIA
10 ENERO 2026

Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 14    15:15    Piste 6
Referee: NEUHAEUSER Marc  GER, BAUDET JOYEUX Tim  FRA

V/M ind. HS rank
COLINET Apolline FRA  V  4  V  V  V  1 0.667 11 25 2
ELUSTU Isil Betul TUR  1  V  3  V  V  V 0.667 6 24 3
HERNANDEZ GONZA ESP  V  0  3  V  V  V 0.667 -1 23 4
PUGNO Chiara ITA  0  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 7 25 1
BERRY Emily GBR  1  1  4  2  V  4 0.167 -8 17 6
REDHEAD Rafaella PER  2  3  4  2  0  V 0.167 -13 16 7
YAP Kristyn SGP  V  4  2  3  V  4 0.333 -2 23 5

Poule No 15    15:15    Piste 7
Referee: SCHUSTER Vencel  HUN, CILLARI Niccolo  ITA

V/M ind. HS rank
HRISTOVA Dora BUL  V  2  V  V  V  4 0.667 8 26 2
DI PROSPERO Alice ITA  1  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 14 26 1
KABELIS Karolina GBR  V  0  2  V  V  V 0.667 3 22 4
AKSU Mihrimah TUR  3  3  V  V  V  V 0.667 6 26 3
LOBATO RODRIGUEZ ESP  2  1  2  3  4  1 0.000 -17 13 7
PAYROUX Chelsy FRA  2  1  1  1  V  V 0.333 -11 15 6
UBIPARIP Irina SRB  V  2  4  4  V  2 0.333 -3 22 5

Poule No 16    15:15    Piste 10
Referee: PEARSON Alex  GBR, MIELCAREK Gaspard  FRA

V/M ind. HS rank
DOSA PODAR Noelia ESP  V  2  0  0  1 0.200 -15 8 5
RIOS OLARIA Lucia ESP  3  3  1  1  0 0.000 -17 8 6
KOCAK Elif Cinar TUR  V  V  V  V  2 0.800 10 22 2
ROMFA Dora HUN  V  V  0  3  1 0.400 -2 14 4
CAPPOEN Ismerie FRA  V  V  2  V  V 0.800 10 22 2
BILOTTI Rosa Caterina ITA  V  V  V  V  3 0.800 14 23 1

Poule No 17    14:15    Piste 9
Referee: MIELCAREK Gaspard  FRA

V/M ind. HS rank
MARTI PRADA Violeta ESP  V  V  4  3  V  V 0.667 12 27 2
KOAY Celeste Yee Jian SGP  1  V  V  2  1  4 0.333 -8 18 5
CHOI Maiya GBR  0  4  V  4  0  2 0.167 -11 15 6
GALLEGO AGUSTI An ESP  V  2  1  1  2  2 0.167 -16 13 7
VINCI Greta ITA  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 30 1
DECSI Linda HUN  1  V  V  V  0  V 0.667 7 21 3
CAYRAT Margaux FRA  3  V  V  V  3  1 0.500 -1 22 4

Poule No 18    14:15    Piste 10
Referee: NAGY Martin  HUN

V/M ind. HS rank
MARTELLA Angela ESP  V  1  2  2  4 0.200 -8 14 5
CUBELA MORILLO Ca ESP  2  4  1  1  2 0.000 -15 10 6
BRUGERE Lou FRA  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 25 1
BUENZA Leonilda ITA  V  V  4  2  V 0.600 7 21 3
DEAK-MOLNAR Dora HUN  V  V  2  V  V 0.800 11 22 2
GUNGOR Melis TUR  V  V  0  1  1 0.400 -9 12 4

V/M = victories/matches     ind. = indicator = hits scored - hits received     HS = hits scored
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CADET CIRCUIT "CIUDAD DE SEGOVIA"
WOMEN SABRE

SEGOVIA
10 ENERO 2026

Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 19    14:15    Piste 11
Referee: MACIT Serra  TUR

V/M ind. HS rank
TABERNA RAMON Ma ESP  1  2  1  0  1  4 0.000 -21 9 7
SHIMMIN Clara GBR  V  V  V  3  V  V 0.833 16 28 1
VARRO Dorottya HUN  V  2  4  3  3  V 0.333 0 22 5
GOMEZ DAMAS Clara ESP  V  1  V  V  V  V 0.833 11 26 2
CIMINO Ginevra ITA  V  V  V  3  3  V 0.667 8 26 3
TENAILLEAU Charlotte FRA  V  2  V  1  V  V 0.667 6 23 4
KEK Ashley SGP  V  1  0  1  2  0 0.167 -20 9 6

Poule No 20    14:15    Piste 12
Referee: NEUHAEUSER Marc  GER

V/M ind. HS rank
CADINU SANCHEZ Le ESP  0  2  1  0  1  1 0.000 -25 5 7
PETROVSZKI Anna Zso HUN  V  V  V  4  V  4 0.667 12 28 2
CHEW Pang Rae Yan SGP  V  3  4  3  1  3 0.167 -8 19 6
GONZALEZ DE HERR ESP  V  2  V  1  1  4 0.333 -7 18 5
KUREK Berra TUR  V  V  V  V  3  1 0.667 6 24 4
ZACCHIA Nina FRA  V  1  V  V  V  4 0.667 9 25 3
IACOLARE Giulia ITA  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 13 30 1

Poule No 21    14:15    Piste 13
Referee: HIGUERA Alejandro  ESP

V/M ind. HS rank
ALBERT Stella GER  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 13 25 1
PARAMO PENA Gadea ESP  3  3  V  1  4 0.200 -4 16 5
MERLI Sara ITA  4  V  V  4  1 0.400 1 19 4
ASIMAKOPOULOU Fil GRE  1  0  0  0  2 0.000 -22 3 6
OZGONUL Duru Ayse TUR  1  V  V  V  V 0.800 7 21 2
RAYER Charlotte FRA  3  V  V  V  4 0.600 5 22 3

V/M = victories/matches     ind. = indicator = hits scored - hits received     HS = hits scored
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CADET CIRCUIT "CIUDAD DE SEGOVIA"
WOMEN SABRE

SEGOVIA
10 ENERO 2026

Poules, round No 1
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V/M = victories/matches     ind. = indicator = hits scored - hits received     HS = hits scored
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CADET CIRCUIT "CIUDAD DE SEGOVIA"
WOMEN SABRE

SEGOVIA
10 ENERO 2026

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 142 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group

1 PERSONI Aurelie B ITA 1.000 25 30 qualifier
2 SEZILLE Hui Xin GBR 1.000 24 30 qualifier
3 BIGAGLI Ginevra ITA 1.000 18 30 qualifier
3 MORELLO Bianca ITA 1.000 18 30 qualifier
5 VINCI Greta ITA 1.000 17 30 qualifier
6 FUSETTI Diletta ITA 1.000 17 25 qualifier
7 BACSKAY Kincso HUN 1.000 15 30 qualifier
7 GADZHEVA Ralits BUL 1.000 15 30 qualifier
9 BRUGERE Lou FRA 1.000 14 25 qualifier

10 IACOLARE Giulia ITA 1.000 13 30 qualifier
11 ALBERT Stella GER 1.000 13 25 qualifier
12 RACZ Brigitta HUN 0.833 22 29 qualifier
13 REALE Matilde ITA 0.833 21 29 qualifier
14 AZIZ-PICARDET E GBR 0.833 17 29 qualifier
15 COLELLA Eleonora ITA 0.833 17 27 qualifier
16 SHIMMIN Clara GBR 0.833 16 28 qualifier
17 SENOGLU Irmak TUR 0.833 15 29 qualifier
18 TORRE Anna ITA 0.833 14 28 qualifier
19 CANTINI Mia ITA 0.833 14 26 qualifier
19 DI PROSPERO Alic ITA 0.833 14 26 qualifier
21 HIGUERA LOPEZ I ESP 0.833 13 29 qualifier
21 SALMAN Defne TUR 0.833 13 29 qualifier
23 GOMEZ DAMAS C ESP 0.833 11 26 qualifier
24 KRUCHINA Lilla HUN 0.833 10 26 qualifier
25 BERECZ Dora HUN 0.833 9 25 qualifier
26 PUGNO Chiara ITA 0.833 7 25 qualifier
27 BILOTTI Rosa Cate ITA 0.800 14 23 qualifier
28 YILDIRIM Elif Deri TUR 0.800 12 24 qualifier
29 FUSETTI Vittoria ITA 0.800 11 23 qualifier
30 DEAK-MOLNAR D HUN 0.800 11 22 qualifier
31 CAPPOEN Ismerie FRA 0.800 10 22 qualifier
31 KOCAK Elif Cinar TUR 0.800 10 22 qualifier
33 OZGONUL Duru A TUR 0.800 7 21 qualifier
34 FEREDAY Emily GBR 0.800 4 22 qualifier
35 PETROVSZKI Ann HUN 0.667 12 28 qualifier
36 MARTI PRADA Vi ESP 0.667 12 27 qualifier
37 PRUCHOVA Anezk CZE 0.667 11 27 qualifier
38 COLINET Apolline FRA 0.667 11 25 qualifier
39 MARTINI Nicole ITA 0.667 9 28 qualifier
40 ZACCHIA Nina FRA 0.667 9 25 qualifier
41 MENANT-RENAR FRA 0.667 9 23 qualifier
42 CIMINO Ginevra ITA 0.667 8 26 qualifier
42 HRISTOVA Dora BUL 0.667 8 26 qualifier
44 BIROCZI Nora Mar HUN 0.667 8 25 qualifier
45 VERLEY Clemence FRA 0.667 8 23 qualifier
46 DECSI Linda HUN 0.667 7 21 qualifier
47 AKSU Mihrimah TUR 0.667 6 26 qualifier

V/M = victories/matches     ind. = indicator = hits scored - hits received     HS = hits scored
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CADET CIRCUIT "CIUDAD DE SEGOVIA"
WOMEN SABRE

SEGOVIA
10 ENERO 2026

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 142 fencers)

page 2/4

rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group

48 ZIKA Ourania GRE 0.667 6 25 qualifier
49 ELUSTU Isil Betul TUR 0.667 6 24 qualifier
49 JATIVA PLAZA Al ESP 0.667 6 24 qualifier
49 KOH Sarah Ya Qi SGP 0.667 6 24 qualifier
49 KUREK Berra TUR 0.667 6 24 qualifier
53 TENAILLEAU Char FRA 0.667 6 23 qualifier
54 ALBERTINI Celest FRA 0.667 5 25 qualifier
54 HANTI Lili HUN 0.667 5 25 qualifier
56 LUCAS Lilou FRA 0.667 5 20 qualifier
57 RENJARD Esther FRA 0.667 4 25 qualifier
58 DUDAS-GYORKI HUN 0.667 4 24 qualifier
59 KABAKCI Ayse TUR 0.667 4 21 qualifier
60 EFE Derin TUR 0.667 3 24 qualifier
60 MCDOUGALL Alic GBR 0.667 3 24 qualifier
62 KABELIS Karolina GBR 0.667 3 22 qualifier
63 HUGHES Hannah GBR 0.667 3 21 qualifier
64 SZEPESI Emilia HUN 0.667 3 20 qualifier
65 HERNANDEZ GO ESP 0.667 -1 23 qualifier
66 HUANG Jiyun SGP 0.667 -1 22 qualifier
67 BUENZA Leonilda ITA 0.600 7 21 qualifier
68 RAYER Charlotte FRA 0.600 5 22 qualifier
69 DIVET Yse FRA 0.600 3 19 qualifier
70 MEGE Agathe FRA 0.600 1 20 qualifier
71 RUS Timea GER 0.500 7 25 qualifier
72 MONTALS Lyla FRA 0.500 7 24 qualifier
73 KOMJATHY Bogla HUN 0.500 6 25 qualifier
74 FIMIANI Camilla N ITA 0.500 6 24 qualifier
75 GUNDOGAN Hayat TUR 0.500 5 24 qualifier
76 HUANG Jiwon SGP 0.500 3 23 qualifier
77 ZAGYAPAN Maya TUR 0.500 0 25 qualifier
78 WONG Leah Li We SGP 0.500 0 23 qualifier
79 SANTI Anna ITA 0.500 0 21 qualifier
80 CAYRAT Margaux FRA 0.500 -1 22 qualifier
81 VIGGRIA Juliette BEL 0.500 -2 23 qualifier
82 YILDIZ Lotus Mina TUR 0.400 2 20 qualifier
83 MERLI Sara ITA 0.400 1 19 qualifier
84 ROMFA Dora HUN 0.400 -2 14 qualifier
85 WU Evanna SGP 0.400 -3 14 qualifier
86 LOPEZ MARTINE ESP 0.400 -4 17 qualifier
87 GUNGOR Melis TUR 0.400 -9 12 qualifier
88 VARRO Dorottya HUN 0.333 0 22 qualifier
89 BLOUET LERAN J FRA 0.333 -1 23 qualifier
90 YAP Kristyn SGP 0.333 -2 23 qualifier
91 UBIPARIP Irina SRB 0.333 -3 22 qualifier
92 RIGON Garance FRA 0.333 -3 20 qualifier
93 PACHECO Maria POR 0.333 -4 23 qualifier
94 BAYRAK Irem Mel TUR 0.333 -4 18 qualifier

V/M = victories/matches     ind. = indicator = hits scored - hits received     HS = hits scored
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CADET CIRCUIT "CIUDAD DE SEGOVIA"
WOMEN SABRE

SEGOVIA
10 ENERO 2026

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 142 fencers)

page 3/4

rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group

95 DEMIRKAZIK Ipek TUR 0.333 -7 18 qualifier
95 GONZALEZ DE H ESP 0.333 -7 18 qualifier
97 KOAY Celeste Yee SGP 0.333 -8 18 qualifier
98 PIOLOT Mila FRA 0.333 -9 18 qualifier
99 APOSTOLOVA Ma BUL 0.333 -9 16 qualifier
99 MUNRO DIAZ Ines ESP 0.333 -9 16 qualifier

101 SANCHEZ COBEL ESP 0.333 -9 14 qualifier
102 GARCIA ALBERC ESP 0.333 -10 18 qualifier
103 PAYROUX Chelsy FRA 0.333 -11 15 qualifier
104 SANCHEZ CORBE ESP 0.333 -12 14 qualifier
105 PARAMO PENA G ESP 0.200 -4 16 qualifier
106 MARTELLA Angel ESP 0.200 -8 14 qualifier
107 LOPEZ VILLAVER ESP 0.200 -13 11 qualifier
108 DOSA PODAR Noe ESP 0.200 -15 8 qualifier
109 TOPCU Pelin TUR 0.167 -6 19 qualifier
110 COLE Daisy GBR 0.167 -8 20 qualifier
111 CHEW Pang Rae Ya SGP 0.167 -8 19 qualifier
112 BERRY Emily GBR 0.167 -8 17 qualifier
113 KALLIANIOTI Mar GRE 0.167 -10 19 qualifier
114 CHOI Maiya GBR 0.167 -11 15 qualifier
115 DANARD BELLAN FRA 0.167 -11 14 qualifier
115 GULERER Ilayda L TUR 0.167 -11 14 qualifier
117 KUO Ava POR 0.167 -13 16 eliminated
117 REDHEAD Rafaella PER 0.167 -13 16 eliminated
119 VENTIMIGLIA Lau ESP 0.167 -13 15 eliminated
120 SANCHEZ CORBE ESP 0.167 -14 15 eliminated
121 DAY Phoebe GBR 0.167 -15 13 eliminated
122 GALLEGO AGUST ESP 0.167 -16 13 eliminated
123 JIMENO MORA Ca ESP 0.167 -16 12 eliminated
124 SELLES BARQUE ESP 0.167 -18 9 eliminated
125 KEK Ashley SGP 0.167 -20 9 eliminated
126 GOMEZ PEREZ Cl ESP 0.167 -21 8 eliminated
127 DEL RIO MOREN ESP 0.000 -14 11 eliminated
128 MUNIZ AMO Mari ESP 0.000 -15 15 eliminated
129 CUBELA MORILL ESP 0.000 -15 10 eliminated
130 CUNHA Leonor POR 0.000 -16 9 eliminated
131 LOBATO RODRIG ESP 0.000 -17 13 eliminated
132 RIOS OLARIA Luci ESP 0.000 -17 8 eliminated
133 GONZALEZ CASA ESP 0.000 -20 10 eliminated
134 PINAZO TORMO ESP 0.000 -21 9 eliminated
134 TABERNA RAMO ESP 0.000 -21 9 eliminated
136 PIQUE OCCELLI Il ESP 0.000 -22 8 eliminated
137 ASIMAKOPOULO GRE 0.000 -22 3 eliminated
138 ARRIET ARRAZO ESP 0.000 -23 7 eliminated
139 SANAHUJA DE LA ESP 0.000 -24 6 eliminated
140 CADINU SANCHE ESP 0.000 -25 5 eliminated
140 PRADO DEL ESTA ESP 0.000 -25 5 eliminated

V/M = victories/matches     ind. = indicator = hits scored - hits received     HS = hits scored
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CADET CIRCUIT "CIUDAD DE SEGOVIA"
WOMEN SABRE

SEGOVIA
10 ENERO 2026

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 142 fencers)

page 4/4

rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group

142 CHRYSOSTOMIDI GRE 0.000 -30 0 eliminated

V/M = victories/matches     ind. = indicator = hits scored - hits received     HS = hits scored

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2026-01-11 11:01  - FE_FIE_0008 - Page 16



CADET CIRCUIT "CIUDAD DE SEGOVIA"
WOMEN SABRE

SEGOVIA
10 ENERO 2026

Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 116 fencers)

page 1/3

rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group

1 PERSONI Aurelie B ITA 1.000 25 30 qualifier
2 SEZILLE Hui Xin GBR 1.000 24 30 qualifier
3 BIGAGLI Ginevra ITA 1.000 18 30 qualifier
3 MORELLO Bianca ITA 1.000 18 30 qualifier
5 VINCI Greta ITA 1.000 17 30 qualifier
6 FUSETTI Diletta ITA 1.000 17 25 qualifier
7 BACSKAY Kincso HUN 1.000 15 30 qualifier
7 GADZHEVA Ralits BUL 1.000 15 30 qualifier
9 BRUGERE Lou FRA 1.000 14 25 qualifier

10 IACOLARE Giulia ITA 1.000 13 30 qualifier
11 ALBERT Stella GER 1.000 13 25 qualifier
12 RACZ Brigitta HUN 0.833 22 29 qualifier
13 REALE Matilde ITA 0.833 21 29 qualifier
14 AZIZ-PICARDET E GBR 0.833 17 29 qualifier
15 COLELLA Eleonora ITA 0.833 17 27 qualifier
16 SHIMMIN Clara GBR 0.833 16 28 qualifier
17 SENOGLU Irmak TUR 0.833 15 29 qualifier
18 TORRE Anna ITA 0.833 14 28 qualifier
19 CANTINI Mia ITA 0.833 14 26 qualifier
19 DI PROSPERO Alic ITA 0.833 14 26 qualifier
21 HIGUERA LOPEZ I ESP 0.833 13 29 qualifier
21 SALMAN Defne TUR 0.833 13 29 qualifier
23 GOMEZ DAMAS C ESP 0.833 11 26 qualifier
24 KRUCHINA Lilla HUN 0.833 10 26 qualifier
25 BERECZ Dora HUN 0.833 9 25 qualifier
26 PUGNO Chiara ITA 0.833 7 25 qualifier
27 BILOTTI Rosa Cate ITA 0.800 14 23 qualifier
28 YILDIRIM Elif Deri TUR 0.800 12 24 qualifier
29 FUSETTI Vittoria ITA 0.800 11 23 qualifier
30 DEAK-MOLNAR D HUN 0.800 11 22 qualifier
31 CAPPOEN Ismerie FRA 0.800 10 22 qualifier
31 KOCAK Elif Cinar TUR 0.800 10 22 qualifier
33 OZGONUL Duru A TUR 0.800 7 21 qualifier
34 FEREDAY Emily GBR 0.800 4 22 qualifier
35 PETROVSZKI Ann HUN 0.667 12 28 qualifier
36 MARTI PRADA Vi ESP 0.667 12 27 qualifier
37 PRUCHOVA Anezk CZE 0.667 11 27 qualifier
38 COLINET Apolline FRA 0.667 11 25 qualifier
39 MARTINI Nicole ITA 0.667 9 28 qualifier
40 ZACCHIA Nina FRA 0.667 9 25 qualifier
41 MENANT-RENAR FRA 0.667 9 23 qualifier
42 CIMINO Ginevra ITA 0.667 8 26 qualifier
42 HRISTOVA Dora BUL 0.667 8 26 qualifier
44 BIROCZI Nora Mar HUN 0.667 8 25 qualifier
45 VERLEY Clemence FRA 0.667 8 23 qualifier
46 DECSI Linda HUN 0.667 7 21 qualifier
47 AKSU Mihrimah TUR 0.667 6 26 qualifier
48 ZIKA Ourania GRE 0.667 6 25 qualifier
49 ELUSTU Isil Betul TUR 0.667 6 24 qualifier
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CADET CIRCUIT "CIUDAD DE SEGOVIA"
WOMEN SABRE

SEGOVIA
10 ENERO 2026

Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 116 fencers)

page 2/3

rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group

49 JATIVA PLAZA Al ESP 0.667 6 24 qualifier
49 KOH Sarah Ya Qi SGP 0.667 6 24 qualifier
49 KUREK Berra TUR 0.667 6 24 qualifier
53 TENAILLEAU Char FRA 0.667 6 23 qualifier
54 ALBERTINI Celest FRA 0.667 5 25 qualifier
54 HANTI Lili HUN 0.667 5 25 qualifier
56 LUCAS Lilou FRA 0.667 5 20 qualifier
57 RENJARD Esther FRA 0.667 4 25 qualifier
58 DUDAS-GYORKI HUN 0.667 4 24 qualifier
59 KABAKCI Ayse TUR 0.667 4 21 qualifier
60 EFE Derin TUR 0.667 3 24 qualifier
60 MCDOUGALL Alic GBR 0.667 3 24 qualifier
62 KABELIS Karolina GBR 0.667 3 22 qualifier
63 HUGHES Hannah GBR 0.667 3 21 qualifier
64 SZEPESI Emilia HUN 0.667 3 20 qualifier
65 HERNANDEZ GO ESP 0.667 -1 23 qualifier
66 HUANG Jiyun SGP 0.667 -1 22 qualifier
67 BUENZA Leonilda ITA 0.600 7 21 qualifier
68 RAYER Charlotte FRA 0.600 5 22 qualifier
69 DIVET Yse FRA 0.600 3 19 qualifier
70 MEGE Agathe FRA 0.600 1 20 qualifier
71 RUS Timea GER 0.500 7 25 qualifier
72 MONTALS Lyla FRA 0.500 7 24 qualifier
73 KOMJATHY Bogla HUN 0.500 6 25 qualifier
74 FIMIANI Camilla N ITA 0.500 6 24 qualifier
75 GUNDOGAN Hayat TUR 0.500 5 24 qualifier
76 HUANG Jiwon SGP 0.500 3 23 qualifier
77 ZAGYAPAN Maya TUR 0.500 0 25 qualifier
78 WONG Leah Li We SGP 0.500 0 23 qualifier
79 SANTI Anna ITA 0.500 0 21 qualifier
80 CAYRAT Margaux FRA 0.500 -1 22 qualifier
81 VIGGRIA Juliette BEL 0.500 -2 23 qualifier
82 YILDIZ Lotus Mina TUR 0.400 2 20 qualifier
83 MERLI Sara ITA 0.400 1 19 qualifier
84 ROMFA Dora HUN 0.400 -2 14 qualifier
85 WU Evanna SGP 0.400 -3 14 qualifier
86 LOPEZ MARTINE ESP 0.400 -4 17 qualifier
87 GUNGOR Melis TUR 0.400 -9 12 qualifier
88 VARRO Dorottya HUN 0.333 0 22 qualifier
89 BLOUET LERAN J FRA 0.333 -1 23 qualifier
90 YAP Kristyn SGP 0.333 -2 23 qualifier
91 UBIPARIP Irina SRB 0.333 -3 22 qualifier
92 RIGON Garance FRA 0.333 -3 20 qualifier
93 PACHECO Maria POR 0.333 -4 23 qualifier
94 BAYRAK Irem Mel TUR 0.333 -4 18 qualifier
95 DEMIRKAZIK Ipek TUR 0.333 -7 18 qualifier
95 GONZALEZ DE H ESP 0.333 -7 18 qualifier
97 KOAY Celeste Yee SGP 0.333 -8 18 qualifier
98 PIOLOT Mila FRA 0.333 -9 18 qualifier
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CADET CIRCUIT "CIUDAD DE SEGOVIA"
WOMEN SABRE

SEGOVIA
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Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 116 fencers)

page 3/3

rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group

99 APOSTOLOVA Ma BUL 0.333 -9 16 qualifier
99 MUNRO DIAZ Ines ESP 0.333 -9 16 qualifier

101 SANCHEZ COBEL ESP 0.333 -9 14 qualifier
102 GARCIA ALBERC ESP 0.333 -10 18 qualifier
103 PAYROUX Chelsy FRA 0.333 -11 15 qualifier
104 SANCHEZ CORBE ESP 0.333 -12 14 qualifier
105 PARAMO PENA G ESP 0.200 -4 16 qualifier
106 MARTELLA Angel ESP 0.200 -8 14 qualifier
107 LOPEZ VILLAVER ESP 0.200 -13 11 qualifier
108 DOSA PODAR Noe ESP 0.200 -15 8 qualifier
109 TOPCU Pelin TUR 0.167 -6 19 qualifier
110 COLE Daisy GBR 0.167 -8 20 qualifier
111 CHEW Pang Rae Ya SGP 0.167 -8 19 qualifier
112 BERRY Emily GBR 0.167 -8 17 qualifier
113 KALLIANIOTI Mar GRE 0.167 -10 19 qualifier
114 CHOI Maiya GBR 0.167 -11 15 qualifier
115 DANARD BELLAN FRA 0.167 -11 14 qualifier
115 GULERER Ilayda L TUR 0.167 -11 14 qualifier
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CADET CIRCUIT "CIUDAD DE SEGOVIA"
WOMEN SABRE

SEGOVIA
10 ENERO 2026

page 1/4

1 PERSONI Aurelie Bia ITA

Tableau of 128

128 --------- ---

65 HERNANDEZ GONZ ESP

64 SZEPESI Emilia HUN 15/7

33 OZGONUL Duru Ays TUR

96 DEMIRKAZIK Ipek N TUR 15/6

97 KOAY Celeste Yee Jia SGP

32 KOCAK Elif Cinar TUR 15/9

17 SENOGLU Irmak TUR

112 BERRY Emily GBR 15/6

81 VIGGRIA Juliette BEL

48 ZIKA Ourania GRE 15/8

49 JATIVA PLAZA Aleja ESP

80 CAYRAT Margaux FRA 15/10

113 KALLIANIOTI Marin GRE

16 SHIMMIN Clara GBR 15/9

9 BRUGERE Lou FRA

120 --------- ---

73 KOMJATHY Boglarka HUN

56 LUCAS Lilou FRA 15/2

41 MENANT-RENARD FRA

88 VARRO Dorottya HUN 15/10

105 PARAMO PENA Gad ESP

24 KRUCHINA Lilla HUN 15/11

25 BERECZ Dora HUN

104 SANCHEZ CORBEL ESP 15/4

89 BLOUET LERAN Jos FRA

40 ZACCHIA Nina FRA 15/9

57 RENJARD Esther FRA

72 MONTALS Lyla FRA 15/13

121 --------- ---

8 GADZHEVA Ralitsa BUL

PERSONI Aurelie Bia

Tableau of 64

SZEPESI Emilia
15/11

OZGONUL Duru Ays

KOCAK Elif Cinar
15/12

SENOGLU Irmak

ZIKA Ourania
15/2

CAYRAT Margaux

SHIMMIN Clara
15/12

BRUGERE Lou

KOMJATHY Boglarka
15/11

MENANT-RENARD 

KRUCHINA Lilla
15/9

BERECZ Dora

ZACCHIA Nina
15/12

MONTALS Lyla

GADZHEVA Ralitsa
15/4

PERSONI Aurelie Bia

Tableau of 32

KOCAK Elif Cinar

15/8

SENOGLU Irmak

SHIMMIN Clara

15/12

KOMJATHY Boglarka

KRUCHINA Lilla

15/13

BERECZ Dora

GADZHEVA Ralitsa

15/8

PERSONI Aurelie Bia

SENOGLU Irmak

KOMJATHY Boglarka

GADZHEVA Ralitsa
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CADET CIRCUIT "CIUDAD DE SEGOVIA"
WOMEN SABRE

SEGOVIA
10 ENERO 2026

page 2/4

5 VINCI Greta ITA

Tableau of 128

124 --------- ---

69 DIVET Yse FRA

60 MCDOUGALL Alicia GBR 15/8

37 PRUCHOVA Anezka CZE

92 RIGON Garance FRA 15/13

101 SANCHEZ COBELL ESP

28 YILDIRIM Elif Derin TUR 15/5

21 SALMAN Defne TUR

108 DOSA PODAR Noelia ESP 15/2

85 WU Evanna SGP

44 BIROCZI Nora Margit HUN 15/13

53 TENAILLEAU Charlo FRA

76 HUANG Jiwon SGP 15/9

117 --------- ---

12 RACZ Brigitta HUN

13 REALE Matilde ITA

116 GULERER Ilayda Lin TUR 15/2

77 ZAGYAPAN Maya TUR

52 KOH Sarah Ya Qi SGP 15/10

45 VERLEY Clemence FRA

84 ROMFA Dora HUN 15/7

109 TOPCU Pelin TUR

20 CANTINI Mia ITA 15/11

29 FUSETTI Vittoria ITA

100 MUNRO DIAZ Ines ESP 15/3

93 PACHECO Maria POR

36 MARTI PRADA Viole ESP 15/8

61 EFE Derin TUR

68 RAYER Charlotte FRA 15/14

125 --------- ---

4 BIGAGLI Ginevra ITA

VINCI Greta

Tableau of 64

DIVET Yse
15/8

PRUCHOVA Anezka

YILDIRIM Elif Derin
15/11

SALMAN Defne

WU Evanna
15/9

TENAILLEAU Charlo

RACZ Brigitta
15/6

REALE Matilde

KOH Sarah Ya Qi
15/8

VERLEY Clemence

TOPCU Pelin
15/9

FUSETTI Vittoria

MARTI PRADA Viole
15/4

RAYER Charlotte

BIGAGLI Ginevra
15/10

VINCI Greta

Tableau of 32

YILDIRIM Elif Derin

15/2

SALMAN Defne

RACZ Brigitta

15/10

REALE Matilde

VERLEY Clemence

15/5

FUSETTI Vittoria

BIGAGLI Ginevra

15/11

VINCI Greta

RACZ Brigitta

REALE Matilde

FUSETTI Vittoria
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CADET CIRCUIT "CIUDAD DE SEGOVIA"
WOMEN SABRE

SEGOVIA
10 ENERO 2026

page 3/4

3 MORELLO Bianca ITA

Tableau of 128

126 --------- ---

67 BUENZA Leonilda ITA

62 KABELIS Karolina GBR 15/6

35 PETROVSZKI Anna HUN

94 BAYRAK Irem Melek TUR 15/9

99 APOSTOLOVA Marin BUL

30 DEAK-MOLNAR Dor HUN 15/8

19 DI PROSPERO Alice ITA

110 COLE Daisy GBR 15/8

83 MERLI Sara ITA

46 DECSI Linda HUN 15/14

51 KUREK Berra TUR

78 WONG Leah Li Wern SGP 15/14

115 DANARD BELLANG FRA

14 AZIZ-PICARDET Eva GBR 15/11

11 ALBERT Stella GER

118 --------- ---

75 GUNDOGAN Hayat TUR

54 ALBERTINI Celeste FRA 15/9

43 HRISTOVA Dora BUL

86 LOPEZ MARTINEZ ESP 15/7

107 LOPEZ VILLAVERD ESP

22 HIGUERA LOPEZ Ine ESP 15/6

27 BILOTTI Rosa Caterin ITA

102 GARCIA ALBERCA ESP 15/8

91 UBIPARIP Irina SRB

38 COLINET Apolline FRA 15/12

59 KABAKCI Ayse TUR

70 MEGE Agathe FRA 15/8

123 --------- ---

6 FUSETTI Diletta ITA

MORELLO Bianca

Tableau of 64

BUENZA Leonilda
15/14

BAYRAK Irem Melek

DEAK-MOLNAR Dor
15/14

DI PROSPERO Alice

DECSI Linda
15/9

KUREK Berra

DANARD BELLANG
15/4

ALBERT Stella

ALBERTINI Celeste
15/7

HRISTOVA Dora

HIGUERA LOPEZ Ine
15/9

BILOTTI Rosa Caterin

COLINET Apolline
15/10

MEGE Agathe

FUSETTI Diletta
15/4

BUENZA Leonilda

Tableau of 32

BAYRAK Irem Melek

15/9

DECSI Linda

KUREK Berra

15/13

ALBERT Stella

HRISTOVA Dora

15/5

BILOTTI Rosa Caterin

FUSETTI Diletta

15/11

BAYRAK Irem Melek

KUREK Berra

HRISTOVA Dora

FUSETTI Diletta
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CADET CIRCUIT "CIUDAD DE SEGOVIA"
WOMEN SABRE

SEGOVIA
10 ENERO 2026

page 4/4

7 BACSKAY Kincso HUN

Tableau of 128

122 --------- ---

71 RUS Timea GER

58 DUDAS-GYORKI Re HUN 15/9

39 MARTINI Nicole ITA

90 YAP Kristyn SGP 15/5

103 PAYROUX Chelsy FRA

26 PUGNO Chiara ITA 15/4

23 GOMEZ DAMAS Clar ESP

106 MARTELLA Angela ESP 15/10

87 GUNGOR Melis TUR

42 CIMINO Ginevra ITA 15/11

55 HANTI Lili HUN

74 FIMIANI Camilla Noa ITA 15/9

119 --------- ---

10 IACOLARE Giulia ITA

15 COLELLA Eleonora ITA

114 CHOI Maiya GBR 15/2

79 SANTI Anna ITA

50 ELUSTU Isil Betul TUR 15/12

47 AKSU Mihrimah TUR

82 YILDIZ Lotus Mina TUR 15/12

111 CHEW Pang Rae Yan SGP

18 TORRE Anna ITA 15/5

31 CAPPOEN Ismerie FRA

98 PIOLOT Mila FRA 15/2

95 GONZALEZ DE HER ESP

34 FEREDAY Emily GBR 15/6

63 HUGHES Hannah GBR

66 HUANG Jiyun SGP 15/13

127 --------- ---

2 SEZILLE Hui Xin GBR

BACSKAY Kincso

Tableau of 64

RUS Timea
15/3

MARTINI Nicole

PUGNO Chiara
15/14

MARTELLA Angela

CIMINO Ginevra
15/6

HANTI Lili

IACOLARE Giulia
15/12

COLELLA Eleonora

ELUSTU Isil Betul
15/14

AKSU Mihrimah

TORRE Anna
15/6

CAPPOEN Ismerie

FEREDAY Emily
15/10

HUANG Jiyun

SEZILLE Hui Xin
15/13

BACSKAY Kincso

Tableau of 32

MARTINI Nicole

15/11

CIMINO Ginevra

HANTI Lili

15/4

COLELLA Eleonora

TORRE Anna

15/13

FEREDAY Emily

HUANG Jiyun

15/14

BACSKAY Kincso

HANTI Lili

TORRE Anna

HUANG Jiyun
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CADET CIRCUIT "CIUDAD DE SEGOVIA"
WOMEN SABRE

SEGOVIA
10 ENERO 2026

page 1/1

1 PERSONI Aurelie Bia ITA

Tableau of 16

16 SENOGLU Irmak TUR 15/9

9 KOMJATHY Boglarka HUN

8 GADZHEVA Ralitsa BUL 15/12

5 VINCI Greta ITA

12 RACZ Brigitta HUN 15/4

13 REALE Matilde ITA

4 FUSETTI Vittoria ITA 15/13

3 BAYRAK Irem Melek TUR

14 KUREK Berra TUR 15/8

11 HRISTOVA Dora BUL

6 FUSETTI Diletta ITA 15/3

7 BACSKAY Kincso HUN

10 HANTI Lili HUN 15/10

15 TORRE Anna ITA

2 HUANG Jiyun SGP 15/12

PERSONI Aurelie Bia

Tableau of 8

KOMJATHY Boglarka
15/13

RACZ Brigitta

FUSETTI Vittoria
15/9

KUREK Berra

FUSETTI Diletta
15/13

BACSKAY Kincso

TORRE Anna
15/10

PERSONI Aurelie Bia

Semi-finales

FUSETTI Vittoria

15/8

FUSETTI Diletta

TORRE Anna

15/14

FUSETTI Vittoria

Final

TORRE Anna

15/14

FUSETTI Vittoria
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rank name and first name flag country status

1 FUSETTI Vittoria ITA
2 TORRE Anna ITA
3 PERSONI Aurelie B ITA
3 FUSETTI Diletta ITA
5 BACSKAY Kincso HUN
6 RACZ Brigitta HUN
7 KUREK Berra TUR
8 KOMJATHY Bogla HUN
9 VINCI Greta ITA

10 GADZHEVA Ralits BUL
11 REALE Matilde ITA
12 SENOGLU Irmak TUR
13 HRISTOVA Dora BUL
14 HANTI Lili HUN
15 HUANG Jiyun SGP
16 BAYRAK Irem Mel TUR
17 BIGAGLI Ginevra ITA
18 ALBERT Stella GER
19 COLELLA Eleonora ITA
20 SHIMMIN Clara GBR
21 SALMAN Defne TUR
22 KRUCHINA Lilla HUN
23 BERECZ Dora HUN
24 BILOTTI Rosa Cate ITA
25 YILDIRIM Elif Deri TUR
26 KOCAK Elif Cinar TUR
27 FEREDAY Emily GBR
28 MARTINI Nicole ITA
29 CIMINO Ginevra ITA
30 VERLEY Clemence FRA
31 DECSI Linda HUN
32 BUENZA Leonilda ITA
33 SEZILLE Hui Xin GBR
34 MORELLO Bianca ITA
35 BRUGERE Lou FRA
36 IACOLARE Giulia ITA
37 DI PROSPERO Alic ITA
38 HIGUERA LOPEZ I ESP
39 PUGNO Chiara ITA
40 DEAK-MOLNAR D HUN
41 CAPPOEN Ismerie FRA
42 OZGONUL Duru A TUR
43 MARTI PRADA Vi ESP
44 PRUCHOVA Anezk CZE
45 COLINET Apolline FRA
46 ZACCHIA Nina FRA
47 MENANT-RENAR FRA
48 AKSU Mihrimah TUR
49 ZIKA Ourania GRE
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rank name and first name flag country status

50 ELUSTU Isil Betul TUR
50 KOH Sarah Ya Qi SGP
52 TENAILLEAU Char FRA
53 ALBERTINI Celest FRA
54 SZEPESI Emilia HUN
55 RAYER Charlotte FRA
56 DIVET Yse FRA
57 MEGE Agathe FRA
58 RUS Timea GER
59 MONTALS Lyla FRA
60 CAYRAT Margaux FRA
61 WU Evanna SGP
62 MARTELLA Angel ESP
63 TOPCU Pelin TUR
64 DANARD BELLAN FRA
65 AZIZ-PICARDET E GBR
66 CANTINI Mia ITA
67 GOMEZ DAMAS C ESP
68 PETROVSZKI Ann HUN
69 BIROCZI Nora Mar HUN
70 JATIVA PLAZA Al ESP
71 LUCAS Lilou FRA
72 RENJARD Esther FRA
73 DUDAS-GYORKI HUN
74 KABAKCI Ayse TUR
75 EFE Derin TUR
75 MCDOUGALL Alic GBR
77 KABELIS Karolina GBR
78 HUGHES Hannah GBR
79 HERNANDEZ GO ESP
80 FIMIANI Camilla N ITA
81 GUNDOGAN Hayat TUR
82 HUANG Jiwon SGP
83 ZAGYAPAN Maya TUR
84 WONG Leah Li We SGP
85 SANTI Anna ITA
86 VIGGRIA Juliette BEL
87 YILDIZ Lotus Mina TUR
88 MERLI Sara ITA
89 ROMFA Dora HUN
90 LOPEZ MARTINE ESP
91 GUNGOR Melis TUR
92 VARRO Dorottya HUN
93 BLOUET LERAN J FRA
94 YAP Kristyn SGP
95 UBIPARIP Irina SRB
96 RIGON Garance FRA
97 PACHECO Maria POR
98 DEMIRKAZIK Ipek TUR

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2026-01-11 11:01  - FE_FIE_0011 - Page 26



CADET CIRCUIT "CIUDAD DE SEGOVIA"
WOMEN SABRE

SEGOVIA
10 ENERO 2026

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 143 fencers)

page 3/3

rank name and first name flag country status

98 GONZALEZ DE H ESP
100 KOAY Celeste Yee SGP
101 PIOLOT Mila FRA
102 APOSTOLOVA Ma BUL
102 MUNRO DIAZ Ines ESP
104 SANCHEZ COBEL ESP
105 GARCIA ALBERC ESP
106 PAYROUX Chelsy FRA
107 SANCHEZ CORBE ESP
108 PARAMO PENA G ESP
109 LOPEZ VILLAVER ESP
110 DOSA PODAR Noe ESP
111 COLE Daisy GBR
112 CHEW Pang Rae Ya SGP
113 BERRY Emily GBR
114 KALLIANIOTI Mar GRE
115 CHOI Maiya GBR
116 GULERER Ilayda L TUR

117 KUO Ava POR
117 REDHEAD Rafaella PER
119 VENTIMIGLIA Lau ESP
120 SANCHEZ CORBE ESP
121 DAY Phoebe GBR
122 GALLEGO AGUST ESP
123 JIMENO MORA Ca ESP
124 SELLES BARQUE ESP
125 KEK Ashley SGP
126 GOMEZ PEREZ Cl ESP
127 DEL RIO MOREN ESP
128 MUNIZ AMO Mari ESP
129 CUBELA MORILL ESP
130 CUNHA Leonor POR
131 LOBATO RODRIG ESP
132 RIOS OLARIA Luci ESP
133 GONZALEZ CASA ESP
134 PINAZO TORMO ESP
134 TABERNA RAMO ESP
136 PIQUE OCCELLI Il ESP
137 ASIMAKOPOULO GRE
138 ARRIET ARRAZO ESP
139 SANAHUJA DE LA ESP
140 CADINU SANCHE ESP
140 PRADO DEL ESTA ESP
142 CHRYSOSTOMIDI GRE

LIVANOU Victoria GRE EXC
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CADET CIRCUIT "CIUDAD DE SEGOVIA"
WOMEN SABRE
SEGOVIA

10 ENERO 2026

Referee activities (alphabetic order)

page 1/1

name cat country Poule T* T64 T32 T16 QF SF Final Total

R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A

ATAER Emir Fik C TUR 1 - - 3 - - 1 - - 5 - -

BAUDET JOYEUX N FRA 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 5 - -

BRANDT Christi C GER 3 - - 1 - - 4 - -

CAMINITI Filip ITA 1 - - 3 - - 1 - - 5 - -

CILLARI Niccol N ITA 1 - - 3 - - 1 - - 5 - -

DURUL Mehmet E N TUR 1 - - 3 - - 1 - - 5 - -

ERDOL Fatih C TUR 1 - - 3 - - 1 - - 1 - - 6 - -

FERNANDEZ Dani ESP 2 - - 3 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 9 - -

GRAS Aurelien C FRA 1 - - 3 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 9 - -

HERRANZ Carlos ESP 2 - - 3 - - 2 - - 1 - - 8 - -

HIGUERA Alejan B ESP 1 - - 3 - - 2 - - 1 - - 7 - -

MACIT Serra N TUR 1 - - 3 - - 2 - - 1 - - 7 - -

MIELCAREK Gasp C FRA 2 - - 3 - - 2 - - 1 - - 8 - -

NAGY Martin B HUN 1 - - 3 - - 2 - - 1 - - 7 - -

NEUHAEUSER Mar N GER 2 - - 3 - - 2 - - 1 - - 8 - -

OLIVEROS Gauth N FRA 3 - - 2 - - 1 - - 6 - -

PEARSON Alex C GBR 2 - - 3 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 10 - -

PELET Luna N SUI 2 - - 1 - - 2 - - 5 - -

PETRUCZ Mirko N HUN 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 5 - -

SAHIN Yalin GBR 2 - - 2 - - 4 - -

SALVAT Adrien N FRA 2 - - 2 - - 1 - - 5 - -

SCHUSTER Vence N HUN 2 - - 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 6 - -

VOROS Balint HUN 2 - - 2 - - 1 - - 5 - -

R = Referee    V = Video Referee    A = Assistant Referee
T32 = Main Table of 32    QF = Quarterfinals    SF = SemiFinals    T* = other tables
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